12/10/11

QS World University Rankings - Topuniversities

&8 TOPUNIVERSITIE

Login | Register

QS World University Rankings 2011/12

Resulis

Rankings by faculty

Rankings by criteria

| 2011

QS World University Rankings 2011/12

st provons [1] (2] [3] (1] [E] [E] [T [E] [2] wee vos

101

102

103

104

105

106

University of California,
Davis

University of Minnesota

Erasmus University
Rotterdam

Delft University of
Technology

Universitat Freiburg

University of Zurich

United
States

United

States

Netherlands

Netherlands

Germany

Sw itzerland

undergrad postgrad

10,000 -
12,000

12,000 -
14,000

2,000 -
4,000

2,000 -
4,000

1,000 -
2,000

1,000 -
2,000

Nethodology

10,000 -
12,000

12,000 -
14,000

2,000 -
4,000

2,000 -
4,000

1,000 -
2,000

1,000 -
2,000

undergrad
34,000 -

36,000

16,000 -
18,000

8,000 -
10,000

10000 -
12000

1,000 -
2,000

1,000 -
2,000

University search

postgrad
26,000 -

28,000

20,000 -
22,000

16,000 -
18,000

16000 -
18000

1,000 -
2,000

1,000 -
2,000

64.36

64.32

64.03

63.94

63.69

63.3

search by university, course, location

Would you like to advertise here?

Imam University (IMSIU)
Riyadh, Saudi Arabia

An Internationally
Recognised University

Excellence for
Humanity

A leading global
university centred

i , influencing
the future

S University Rankings: Latin
America - Brazilian
dominance points to future

i i ht




12/10/11

111

112

113

114

115

116

17

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

Ohio State University

Lomonosov Moscow
State University

University of Maryland,
College Park

Emory University

University of Groningen

University of Pittsburgh

Rice University

University of California,

Santa Barbara (UCSB)

Université Pierre et
Marie Curie (UPMC)

Hebrew University of

Jerusalem

University of Bergen

Kyushu University

University of Liverpool

Shanghai Jiao Tong
University

United
States

Russia

United
States

United
States

Netherlands

United
States

United
States

United

States

France

Israel

Norw ay

Japan

United

Kingdom

China

QS World University Rankings - Topuniversities

8,000- | 10,000- = 24,000 - 30,000 -
10,000 12,000 26,000 32,000
6,000- | 6,000 - 6,000 - 6,000 -
8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000
8,000- | 10,000- = 24,000 - 20,000 -
10,000 12,000 26,000 22,000
38,000 - ' 36,000- 38,000 - 36,000 -
40,000 38,000 40,000 38,000
2,000- | 2,000- 10,000 - 12,000 -
4,000 4,000 12,000 14,000
14,000 - = 18,000- | 24,000 - 30,000 -
16,000 20,000 26,000 32,000
32,000 - ' 30,000- 32,000 - 30,000 -
34,000 32,000 34,000 32,000
10,000 - = 10,000 - | 34,000 - 26,000 -
12,000 12,000 36,000 28,000
<1,000 & <1,000 < 1,000 < 1,000
2,000- | 2,000 - 2,000 - 4,000 -
4,000 4,000 4,000 6,000
0 0 0 0
6,000- | 6,000 - 4,000 - 2,000 -
8,000 8,000 6,000 4,000
14,000 - = 4,000 - 16,000 - 16,000 -
16,000 6,000 18,000 18,000
1,000- | 1,000 - 2,000 - 2,000 -
2,000 2,000 4,000 4,000

61.53

61.28

60.97

60.44

60.36

60.25

60.2

59.87

59.79

59.36

59.27

58.85

58.82

58.32

Eastern Europe and Central
~ Asia in the 2011 QS World

. University Rankings

“ 2011 QS World University
Rankings® a mixed bag for Eastern European and
Central Asian universities, says Mansoor Igbal

Asian investment continues to
reap dividends

This year’s rankings reflect
proactive schemes to improve
standards at many Asian universities. By Danny
Byrne

#1 QS World University Rankings on

i Facebook
| R
Like = 43,479
; QS World University Rankings
| Where would you prefer to study,
SIS penmark o Canada?
| iy

http://www.topuniversities.comy
studying-abroad/student-profile-
natascha-hassing

Student Profile: Natascha
Hassing - Topuniversities
www. topuniversities.com

Natascha Hassing left her native
Nanmarl hahind far Fanada “Tha

Facebook social plugin




12/10/11 QS World University Rankings - Topuniversities

129  Yonsei University Korea, § § ) 6000 - 8000 - 6000 - 8000 8000 - 57.28
South Ty 8000 10000 10000

130  University of Otago New § § ) 4,000- = 6,000 - 20,000 - 22,000- | 57.24
Zealand oy 6,000 8,000 22,000 24,000

131 Vanderbilt University United 38,000- | 38,000- 38,000 - 38,000- | 57.23
States 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000

132  Humboldt-Universitédt zu  Germany § § ) 1,000 - < 1,000 < 1,000 < 1,000 57.13

Berlin Ty 2,000
133 Ecole Normale France § § | <1,000 & <1,000 <1,000 <1,000 | 57.04

Supérieure de Lyon

134  University College Ireland i} i} | 8,000- | 6,000- | 22,000- 14,000- | 56.9
Dublin Ry 10,000 8,000 24,000 16,000
135  Cardiff University United ) ) 1 14,000- = 4,000- = 16,000 - 18,000 - | 56.87
Kingdom T\ 16,000 6,000 18,000 20,000
136  University of Lausanne Switzerland § § | 1,000- | 1,000 - 1,000 - 1,000- | 56.7
' 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000

137  Université de Montréal ~ Canada i} i} ) 2,000- | 4,000 - 14,000 - 22,000 - | 56.42
L 4,000 6,000 16,000 24,000

138  Radboud University Netherlands i} i} | 2,000- | 2,000- 8,000 - 8,000- | 56.12
Nijmegen S\ 4,000 4,000 10,000 10,000

139 Hokkaido University Japan ) ) | 6,000- | 6,000- 4,000 - 6,000- | 5591
' 8,000 8,000 6,000 8,000

140  Rheinisch-Westfélische ~Germany ) ) | 1,000- | 1,000 - 1,000 - 1,000- | 55.89
Technische T\ 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000

Hochschule Aachen

141 University of Aberdeen  United i} i} | 14,000- | 4,000 - 16,000 - 16,000- | 55.71
Kingdom : / 16,000 6,000 18,000 18,000



12/10/11 QS World University Rankings - Topuniversities

University States / | 38000 | 36000 | 38000 | 36,000

146  Eindhoven University of Netherlands § § 2,000 - 2,000 - 10000 - 16000 - 54.77
Technology / V 4,000 4,000 12000 18000

147 Universitét Karlsruhe Germany i} i} 1,000- | 1,000 - 1,000 - 1,000 - | 54.62
2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000

148  University of California, United i} i} 10,000 - | 10,000- = 34,000 - 26,000 - | 54.53
Irvine States 12,000 12,000 36,000 28,000

149  Georg-August- Germany § § 1,000 - 1,000 - 1,000 - 1,000 - 53.81
Universitat Gottingen / / 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000

150  Technical University of ~ Denmark § § 0 0 18,000 - 18,000-  53.78

Denmark / / 20,000 20,000

o woes [ 1) 3] [ [ [ [ [ (2] s o

What to do next

Meet some of the top universities on our global undergraduate tour >>
Learn more about QS Stars >>
Find a postgraduate event on TopGradSchool.com >>

Sign up for our monthly newsletter >>

Fees Disclaimer

Message for universities: fees queries?

All figures presented are indicative only and are based on information publicly available which may be incomplete. QS invites
readers of these rankings to contact individual universities directly to obtain up to date information on specific course fees. The USD
exchange rate used isthat asof 01/01/2011. The feesinformation are presented in ranges. We have endeavoured to identify the
average cost of undergraduate courses excluding outliers such as medicine, veterinary science MBA and other subjects which

typically present significantly higher fees than the majority of the other undergraduate and graduate courses offered by universities.

QS was not able to confirm the accuracy of the fees information with all the universities featured by the publication date, therefore

we reserves the right to update the information from time to time. Due to complexities and differencesin tertiary education fee



12/10/11 QS World University Rankings - Topuniversities

prospective students more accurately.
European Union

Reciprocal fee arrangements exist allowing EU students to studying in any EU country to pay the same fees as domestic

undergraduate students. Some exceptions may apply.

[’ 3] sign up for our newsletter Subscribe
o N——
Australia Engineering Degrees World University Rankings
Canada History Degrees World University Rankings 2011/12 Results
Denmark Business Degrees Top 100 Universities in the World 2010/2011
United Kingdom Engineering Management Degrees Computer Science Universities
United States Leisure & Tourism Degrees World University Rankings by Subject 2011

Asian University Rankings 2011

UITOPGRADSCHOOL SIS B TOPMEA

© QS Quacquarelli Symonds Limited 1994-2011. All rights reserved.



