DPUNIVERSITIES

Studying Abroad 🔽 Country Guides 🔽 University Courses Home University Rankings 🔽 Events Student Life Login | Register University search search by university, course, location

home | university rankings | world university rankings | 2011

QS World University Rankings 2011/12

Methodology Results Rankings by faculty Rankings by criteria Would you like to advertise here?

C

First	Previous 1 2	3 4	5 6 7	8 9	Next	Last			
Rank	Institution	Country	QS Stars What are QS Stars?	Domestic	Fees (\$)	Internation	al Fees (\$)	Score	× S
				undergrad	postgrad	undergrad	postgrad		Imam University (IMSIU) Riyadh, Saudi Arabia
101	University of California, Davis	United States		10,000 - 12,000	10,000 - 12,000	34,000 - 36,000	26,000 - 28,000	64.36	An Internationally Recognised University
102	University of Minnesota	United States	~~~~	12,000 - 14,000	12,000 - 14,000	16,000 - 18,000	20,000 - 22,000	64.32	Excellence for Humanity
103	Erasmus University Rotterdam	Netherlands	<	2,000 - 4,000	2,000 - 4,000	8,000 - 10,000	16,000 - 18,000	64.03	A leading global university centred in Asia, influencing the future
104	Delft University of Technology	Netherlands	~~~~	2,000 - 4,000	2,000 - 4,000	10000 - 12000	16000 - 18000	63.94	
105	Universität Freiburg	Germany	**************************************	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	63.69	
106	University of Zurich	Sw itzerland	**************************************	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	63.3	QS University Rankings: Lat America - Brazilian dominance points to future i iht

/11			QS World	Universi	ity Rankir	ıgs - Topuı	niversities	
111	Ohio State University	United States	0 0 0 0 0	8,000 - 10,000	10,000 - 12,000	24,000 - 26,000	30,000 - 32,000	61.53
112	Lomonosov Moscow State University	Russia	~~~~	6,000 - 8,000	6,000 - 8,000	6,000 - 8,000	6,000 - 8,000	61.28
113	University of Maryland, College Park	United States	~~~~	8,000 - 10,000	10,000 - 12,000	24,000 - 26,000	20,000 - 22,000	60.97
114	Emory University	United States	~~~~	38,000 - 40,000	36,000 - 38,000	38,000 - 40,000	36,000 - 38,000	60.44
115	University of Groningen	Netherlands	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2,000 - 4,000	2,000 - 4,000	10,000 - 12,000	12,000 - 14,000	60.36
116	University of Pittsburgh	United States	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	14,000 - 16,000	18,000 - 20,000	24,000 - 26,000	30,000 - 32,000	60.25
117	Rice University	United States	~~~~	32,000 - 34,000	30,000 - 32,000	32,000 - 34,000	30,000 - 32,000	60.2
118	University of California, Santa Barbara (UCSB)	United States	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	10,000 - 12,000	10,000 - 12,000	34,000 - 36,000	26,000 - 28,000	59.87
119	Université Pierre et Marie Curie (UPMC)	France	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	< 1,000	< 1,000	< 1,000	< 1,000	59.79
120	Hebrew University of Jerusalem	Israel	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2,000 - 4,000	2,000 - 4,000	2,000 - 4,000	4,000 - 6,000	59.36
121	University of Bergen	Norw ay	~~~~	0	0	0	0	59.27
122	Kyushu University	Japan	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	6,000 - 8,000	6,000 - 8,000	4,000 - 6,000	2,000 - 4,000	58.85
123	University of Liverpool	United Kingdom	~~~~	14,000 - 16,000	4,000 - 6,000	16,000 - 18,000	16,000 - 18,000	58.82
124	Shanghai Jiao Tong University	China	**************************************	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	2,000 - 4,000	2,000 - 4,000	58.32



Eastern Europe and Central Asia in the 2011 QS World **University Rankings**

2011 QS World University

Rankings® a mixed bag for Eastern European and Central Asian universities, says Mansoor Iqbal



Asian investment continues to reap dividends

This year's rankings reflect proactive schemes to improve

standards at many Asian universities. By Danny Byrne



QS World University Rankings on Facebook

Like 43,479



QS World University Rankings Where would you prefer to study, Denmark or Canada?

http://www.topuniversities.com/ studying-abroad/student-profilenatascha-hassing



Student Profile: Natascha **Hassing - Topuniversities** www.topuniversities.com

Natascha Hassing left her native

Facebook social plugin

QS World University Rankings - Topuniversities

			V V					
129	Yonsei University	Korea, South	**************************************	6000 - 8000	8000 - 10000	6000 - 8000	8000 - 10000	57.28
130	University of Otago	New Zealand	~~~~	4,000 - 6,000	6,000 - 8,000	20,000 - 22,000	22,000 - 24,000	57.24
131	Vanderbilt University	United States	~~~~	38,000 - 40,000	38,000 - 40,000	38,000 - 40,000	38,000 - 40,000	57.23
132	Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin	Germany		1,000 - 2,000	< 1,000	< 1,000	< 1,000	57.13
133	École Normale Supérieure de Lyon	France	~~~~	< 1,000	< 1,000	< 1,000	< 1,000	57.04
134	University College Dublin	Ireland	~~~~	8,000 - 10,000	6,000 - 8,000	22,000 - 24,000	14,000 - 16,000	56.9
135	Cardiff University	United Kingdom	~~~~	14,000 - 16,000	4,000 - 6,000	16,000 - 18,000	18,000 - 20,000	56.87
136	University of Lausanne	Sw itzerland	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	56.7
137	Université de Montréal	Canada	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2,000 - 4,000	4,000 - 6,000	14,000 - 16,000	22,000 - 24,000	56.42
138	Radboud University Nijmegen	Netherlands	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2,000 - 4,000	2,000 - 4,000	8,000 - 10,000	8,000 - 10,000	56.12
139	Hokkaido University	Japan	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	6,000 - 8,000	6,000 - 8,000	4,000 - 6,000	6,000 - 8,000	55.91
140	Rheinisch-Westfälische Technische Hochschule Aachen	Germany	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	55.89
141	University of Aberdeen	United Kingdom	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	14,000 - 16,000	4,000 - 6,000	16,000 - 18,000	16,000 - 18,000	55.71

QS World University Rankings - Topuniversities

	University	States		38,000	36,000	38,000	36,000	
146	Eindhoven University of Technology	Netherlands	~~~~	2,000 - 4,000	2,000 - 4,000	10000 - 12000	16000 - 18000	54.77
147	Universität Karlsruhe	Germany	~~~~	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	54.62
148	University of California, Irvine	United States	~~~~	10,000 - 12,000	10,000 - 12,000	34,000 - 36,000	26,000 - 28,000	54.53
149	Georg-August- Universität Göttingen	Germany	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	1,000 - 2,000	53.81
150	Technical University of Denmark	Denmark	~~~~	0	0	18,000 - 20,000	18,000 - 20,000	53.78



2 3 4 5 6 7









What to do next

- ▶ Meet some of the top universities on our global undergraduate tour >>
- ▶ Learn more about QS Stars >>
- ▶ Find a postgraduate event on TopGradSchool.com >>
- ▶ Sign up for our monthly newsletter >>

Fees Disclaimer

Message for universities: fees queries?

All figures presented are indicative only and are based on information publicly available which may be incomplete. QS invites readers of these rankings to contact individual universities directly to obtain up to date information on specific course fees. The USD exchange rate used is that as of 01/01/2011. The fees information are presented in ranges. We have endeavoured to identify the average cost of undergraduate courses excluding outliers such as medicine, veterinary science MBA and other subjects which typically present significantly higher fees than the majority of the other undergraduate and graduate courses offered by universities.

QS was not able to confirm the accuracy of the fees information with all the universities featured by the publication date, therefore we reserves the right to update the information from time to time. Due to complexities and differences in tertiary education fee

prospective students more accurately.

European Union

Reciprocal fee arrangements exist allowing EU students to studying in any EU country to pay the same fees as domestic undergraduate students. Some exceptions may apply.

Be sociable with us:



Newsletter Signup:

sign up for our newsletter

Subscribe

Popular Countries

Australia Canada Denmark

United Kingdom

United States

Popular University Courses

Engineering Degrees
History Degrees
Business Degrees
Engineering Management Degrees
Leisure & Tourism Degrees

QS World University Rankings

World University Rankings
World University Rankings 2011/12 Results
Top 100 Universities in the World 2010/2011
Computer Science Universities
World University Rankings by Subject 2011
Asian University Rankings 2011

Undergraduate degrees



Postgraduate courses



MBA and EMBA programs



Global careers



Since 2004 QS has produced the leading and most trusted world university rankings. Focusing globally and locally, we deliver world university rankings for students and academics alike.

About QS | Contact us | QS Press Room Privacy policy | Link to us | Terms & Conditions



© QS Quacquarelli Symonds Limited 1994-2011. All rights reserved.